
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1002

ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY 2024


SIX-LANING WORK OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY-48


1002. SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the six-laning work of NH-48 from Pune to Kagal (Old NH-4) between Shendre-Kagal section and Shendre-Pune section;

(b)     the time by which both projects would be completed;

(c) the current status of the construction of the Flyover at Karad and the time by which it would be completed;

(d) the current status of construction of Segmental Flyover project at Umbraj Tehsil Karad;

(e) the current status of the construction of over bridges at Nagthane, Satara and Vele, Tehsil Wai;

(f) the current status of the construction work of S-Turn near Khambatki Ghat and the details of specific challenges or developments related to this project; and

(g) the current status of the construction of the Over Bridges at Shirwal and Pargaon in Khandala Tehsil?

ANSWER

 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The details of six laning work of NH-48 from Pune to Kagal is attached at Annexure.

(c)     The construction of Flyover at Karad has been undertaken (27% physical

progress) with scheduled revised completion date as October, 2024.

(d)     The flyover Umbraj Tehsil Karad was not approved.

(e)     The work of VUP at Nagthane has been taken up. Further, construction

of flyover and LVUP in Vele village, District Satara of Pune –Satara section of NH-48 has been approved.

(f)      The project of construction of six lane twin tunnel in Khambataki Ghat

on NH-4 has been undertaken with revised schedule date of completion as 31.12.2024.

(g)     The DPR for feasibility study of flyover at Pargaon and Shirwal has been

awarded.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1002 ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY 2024 ASKED

BY SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL REGARDING SIX-LANING WORK OF NATIONAL

HIGHWAY-48.

Details of six laning work of NH-48 from Pune to Kagal

Name of Project Length

(km)

Length

completed up to

January

 2024 / Physical

progress (%)

Appointed

Date

Schedule revised

date of

Completion

6 laning of Pune-

Satara section

of NH-48 on BOT

140.35
137.73 /

(98%)
Oct-2010 30.06.2024

6-laning of

Satara-Kagal

section of NH-

48, Pkg-I on EPC

62
12.31 /

(22.07%)
13.01.2023 12.01.2025

6-laning of

Satara-Kagal

section of NH-

48, Pkg-II on

BOT

67
17.61 /

(35.40%)
16.12.2022 15.12.2024
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